Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATIO	01-15-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PA '		Patent & Trademark Offic	
To The Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tradema	an. <u>102646389</u>	buginar document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying particular teon LEONCAVALLO, I			ress of receiving party(ies):	
DELORME, John D		Name:	Nalge Nunc International Corproation	
		Internal Addre		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes X N	Street Address		
2. Nature of conveyance:		City:	Rochester	
		State:	New York	
		Zip Code:	14625-2385	
X Assignment	Merger	Country:	U.S.A.	
<u>X</u> Other <u>Corrective Assignment</u> Execution Date: <u>December 9, 2003</u>			veying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
-	ning document shoul	ld involved: 1		
be mailed: Name: <u>David V</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood,</u> 2700 C	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower		CFR 33.41): <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account	
be mailed: Name: <u>David V</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, V</u> 2700 C Street Address: <u>441 Vir</u>	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street	7. Total fee (37 C <u>X</u> Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
be mailed: Name: David V Internal Address: Wood, 2700 C Street Address: 441 Vir City: Cincinn	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street	7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed X Authorized if deficience	to be charged to deposit account ties occur	
be mailed: Name: <u>David V</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, V</u> 2700 C Street Address: <u>441 Vir</u>	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street		to be charged to deposit account ties occur nt number: <u>23-3000</u>	
be mailed: Name: David V Internal Address: Wood, V 2700 C Street Address: 441 Vir City: Cincinn State: Ohio	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower ne Street ati		to be charged to deposit account ties occur nt number: <u>23-3000</u>	
be mailed: Name: <u>David V</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood,</u> 2700 C Street Address: <u>441 Vir</u> City: <u>Cincinn</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u> 9. Statement and Signatur <i>To the best of my knowledge</i> <i>copy is a true copy of the orig</i> David W. Dorton, Reg. No.	N. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street ati DO NO re. and belief, the foregoing ginal document. 51,625	P. 7. Total fee (37 C) X Enclosed X Authorized if deficience 8. Deposit Accou (Attach duplicate copy of the copy	to be charged to deposit account bies occur nt number: <u>23-3000</u> his page if paying by deposit account) and any attached January 2, 2004	
be mailed: Name: <u>David V</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood,</u> 2700 C Street Address: <u>441 Vir</u> City: <u>Cincinn</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u> 9. Statement and Signatur <i>To the best of my knowledge</i> <i>copy is a true copy of the orig</i> David W. Dorton, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total num	V. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street ati DO NO re. and belief, the foregoing ginal document. 51,625		to be charged to deposit account eies occur nt number: 23-3000 his page if paying by deposit account) and any attached January 2, 2004 Date	
be mailed: Name: David V Internal Address: Wood, 2700 C Street Address: 441 Vir City: Cincinn State: Ohio Zip: 45202 9. Statement and Signatur To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig David W. Dorton, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total num CUNACV120USVPTO-1595 (correction).wpd	W. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower he Street ati DO NO re. and belief, the foregoing ginal document. 51,625 ber of pages includin	.P. 7. Total fee (37 C) X Enclosed X Authorized if deficience 8. Deposit Accou (Attach duplicate copy of the copy o	to be charged to deposit account eies occur nt number: 23-3000 his page if paying by deposit account) and any attached January 2, 2004 Date	
be mailed: Name: David V Internal Address: Wood, 2700 C Street Address: 441 Vir City: Cincinn State: Ohio Zip: 45202 9. Statement and Signatur To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig David W. Dorton, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total num CNACC120US/PTO-1595 (correction).wpd 5/2004 DBYRNE 00000171 1038411	W. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower ne Street ati DO NO re. and belief, the foregoing ginal document. 51,625 ber of pages includin 7	.P. 7. Total fee (37 C) X Enclosed X Authorized if deficience 8. Deposit Accou (Attach duplicate copy of the copy o	to be charged to deposit account eies occur nt number: 23-3000 his page if paying by deposit account) and any attached January 2, 2004 Date	
be mailed: Name: David V Internal Address: Wood, 2700 C Street Address: 441 Vir City: Cincinn State: Ohio Zip: 45202 9. Statement and Signatur To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig David W. Dorton, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total num CINACV120USVPTO-1595 (correction).wpd 5/2004 DBYRNE 00000171 10384111 CIBO21	N. Dorton, Esq. Herron & Evans, L.L arew Tower the Street ati DO NO Te. and belief, the foregoing ginal document. 51,625 ber of pages includin 7 0.00 OP	.P. 7. Total fee (37 C) X Enclosed X Authorized if deficience 8. Deposit Accou (Attach duplicate copy of the copy o	to be charged to deposit account bies occur nt number: <u>23-3000</u> his page if paying by deposit account) and any attached January 2, 2004 Date and document(s): <u>4</u>	

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0860

03-25-2003				
· (Rev. 6-93)				
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102398680	LY Patent & Trademark			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) the e			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LEONCAVALLO, Richard A.				
DELORME, John D.	Name: <u>Nalge Nunc International</u>			
3-7-03	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 75 Panorama Creek Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No	City: Rochester State: New York			
2 Noture of conversion	Zip Code: 14625-2385			
2. Nature of conveyance:	Country: U.S.A.			
X Assignment Merger				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> \underline{X} No			
Execution Date: March 7, 2003	laura			
	10/384117			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Dorton, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur 8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
Total number of pages including cover K:\NAC\120US\recordation cover.wpd 03 24/2003 ECOOPER 00000154 10384117 01 FC:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	<u>March 7, 2003</u> Date er sheet, attachments, and document(s): <u>5</u> th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231				
PATENT				

REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Richard A. Leoncavallo, John D. DeLorme, hereby assign to Nalge Nunc International Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 75 Panorama Creek Road, Rochester, New York 14625-2385, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled SOLVENT IDENTIFICATION BOTTLE WITH ADJUSTABLE **DISPENSING FEATURE**, this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Kochester, NY this 9th day of Dec.

John D. DeLorme

STATE OF :ss COUNTY OF MONT

Before me this _____ day of _____ , 2003, personally appeared John D. DeLorme, a citizen of U.S. residing in Spencerport, New York and particularly at 64 Coleman Avenue, Spencerport, NY 14559, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

a. Loveland

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Notary Public, State of New York Ontario County #4814434 Commission Expires

BARBARA A. LOVELAND

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0863 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Rochester NY</u>, this 3^{TL} day of <u>Desember</u>, 2003

Richard A. Leoncavállo

STATE OF iss COUNTY OF _

a. Toveland

BARBARA A. LOVELAND Notary Public, State of New York Ontario County #4814434 Commission Expires 9-30-06

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 01/13/2004